HERITAGE
8 FASCIA f/ ARYLIC STUCCO
| MAIN COLOR
UNVENTED ALUMINUM
0.44mm THICK OR GRATER
AS PER STANDARD
IF SIDE YARD IS 1.2 M OR LESS 'E‘
6"TRM |
= =
ACRYLIC STUCCO ARYLIC STUCCO E g
12 ACCENT COLOR — N
Tyl PO OO O T TR~ > NES
* 1 IT
. —— bd_ N
6" TRIM
STONE VENEER _ FINISHED FLOOR
48" RETURN (TYP.) N - i H o
%%% : | ALUMINUM RAILING
T ) —
18'0x8'0 0/H DOOR PRE—CAST CONC. STEP & LANDING
215.5°X95.5" ROUGH OPENING ( FOR FRAMER ONLY)
HI-TECH DESIGNS || S N Aoh LoD AND MAY NOT B REPROBUCED 1 WioLE ORC LOT-46, BLOCK-8, PLAN-172 3137 AREA PROPOSED DESIGN FOR: — DESIGNED =10
CANADA LTD. IN PART, WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM HI-TECH DESIGNS.
673475 STNW #2 DRAWING NO
T e EDGEWATER ESTATES soesorr|  ENSIVLEHOMES o
FAX: 1-888-872-6593 ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE READ NOT SCALED. 186 EDGEWATER CIRCLE, LEDUC N 14-2002 1/8
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PARGING 2' MAX, 1=0]

RIGHT ELEVATION

~ NON HARDENING CAULKING COMPOUND TO BE USED  ALL WORKMANSHIP TO BE A STANDARD EQUAL IN  INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCH-20"X28" A _ _ DESIGNED SCALE NTS

HI-TECH Dg%{gﬁg OVER AND AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ALL RE;PECTS TO GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE LINEN CLOSET —4 SHELVES MIN, 1°—2” DEEP LOT 46’ BLOCK: 81 PLAN-172 3137 3/15"=1'_o/
- | PLUMBING ACCESS OF 16"X20" TO BE PROVIDED SIDDING/ STUCCO TO BE 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE ~ WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO

ggﬂg\f%%w A#;f T6E 6T9 FOR TUBS AND SHOWERS QHTSHN\;:S%% I& IEEIG:’JS_ZF,"I)((JKZIE"TS MAXIMUM 4% 0.C STAIR SUPPORT TO BE 4”X4" KILN DRIED SPRUCE EDGEWATER ESTATES DRAWN DRAWING NO

PHONE: (780) 450-4512 PROVIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES FOR FUR NACES AND ' -C. POST ON 24”X 24”X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING DATE

FAX: ]-86{8-8%2-6593 FIREPLACES PRECAST CONCRETE STEPS. CAPED DRYER VENT PROVIDE @AT LEAST ONE AIR EXCHANGE PER HOUR 186 EDGEWATER CIRCLE, LEDUC 2/8
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: NON HARDENING CAULKING COMPOUND TO BE USED  ALL WORKMANSHIP TO BE A STANDARD EQUAL IN  INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCH—20"X28" DESIGNED SCALE NTS
HI-TECH Dg%{gi\g OVER AND AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ALL RE;PECTS TO_GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE LINEN CLOSET —4 SHELVES MIN, 1'—2" DEEP LOT-4 6, BLOCK'& PLAN-172 3137 3/15"=1'_o/
6734 75 STNW #2 - | PLUMBING ACCESS OF 16"X20” TO BE PROVIDED SIDDING/ STUCCO TO BE 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE ~ WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO
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PHONE: (780) 450-4512 PROVIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES FOR FUR NACES AND ] -C. POST ON 24”X 24"X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING DATE
FAY. 1 BB ST2 4595 FIREPLACES PRECAST CONCRETE STEPS. CAPED DRYER VENT PROVIDE GAT LEAST ONE AIR EXCHANGE PER HOUR 186 EDGEWATER CIRCLE. LEDUC 3/8
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\J. 0 e - L ] A 4 mm SIEVE SHALL BE PLACED BENEATH FLOOR-ON—GROUND.
STEP FOOTINGS TO
SUIT THE GRACE A ROUGH-IN FOR RADON EXTRACTION TO EITHER PERFORMANCE OR
PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE INSTALLED. (SEE DETAIL B)
POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER SLAB
NON HARDENING CAULKING COMPOUND TO BE USED  ALL WORKMANSHIP TO BE A STANDARD EQUAL IN  INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCH—20"X28” SCALE NTS
HI-TECH DEg%{gﬁ% OVER AND AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ALL RE;PECTS TO GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE LINEN CLOSET —4 SHELVES MIN, 1'—2" DEEP LOT-46, BLOCK-8, PLAN-172 3137 DESIGNED 3/15"=1'-o/
ANADA LTD. | p| UMBING ACCESS OF 16"X20” TO BE PROVIDED SIDDING,/ STUCCO TO BE 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE ~ WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO
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PHONE: (780) 450-4512 PROVIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES FOR FUR NACES AND ' -C. POST ON 24”X 24”X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING
FAX: L388-572.6595 FIREPLACES PRECAST CONCRETE STEPS. CAPED DRYER VENT PROVIDE @AT LEAST ONE AIR EXCHANGE PER HOUR 186 EDGEWATER CIRCLE. LEDUC DATE 8/8
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SPLE

- ICATIONS

THE FOLLOWING LIST OF SPECIFICATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO THE ATTACHED SET OF PLANS IN IT'S ENTIRETY.

@ FOUNDATION WALL W/FOOTING (HOUSE)-SEE DETAIL W1
8" 32.5 MPA (min) CONCRETE WALL
PARGING ABOVE GRADE
DAMP-PROOFING BELOW GRADE
ON 20°x8" 32.5 MPA(min) CONT. CONCRETE FOOTING
R/F WITH 2—15M CONT.

FROST WALL — SEE DETAIL W1 ON APNDX-2

FOUNDATION WALL W/FOOTING (GARAGE)

8" 32.5 MPA (min) CONCRETE WALL

PARGING ABOVE GRADE

DAMP-PROOFING BELOW GRADE

ON 20°x8” 32.5 MPA(min) CONT. CONCRETE FOOTING
R/F WITH 2-15M CONT.

()

EXTERIOR WALL (HOUSE & GARAGE)-SEE DETAIL W3
SEE DETAIL W3 ON APNDX-2

WALL (TO GARAGE) SEE DETAIL W4
SEE DETAIL W4 ON APNDX-2

® @

WALL (PARTITION)

1/2 GYPSUM BOARD

2'x4" OR 2°¥6" STUDS @ 24°0.C.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

WALL (BEARING)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

2'x6” OR 2°X8” STUDS @ 1670.C.
1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

WALL (BEARING) W/FOOTING

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

2'x6” STUDS @ 1670.C.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

ON 187x8" 32.5MPA(min) CONT.CONCRETE FOOTING
R/F WITH 2-15M CONT.

() () ()

TALL WALL-SEE DETAIL w8

RIM BOARD ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL W9

WALKOUT FOUNDATION AND
UNHEATED FLOOR ABOVE FROST LINE

FOUNDATION WALKOUT EXTERIOR WALL-SEE DETAIL W11

® 6

REVISED
2021-06-12

HI=TECH DESIGNS

6734 75 ST NW CANADA LTD.

EDMONTON, AB, IIIGE 679
PHONE: (780) 450-4512
FAX: 1-888-872-6593

APNDX-1

72} STAIRS
Q FLOOR _ (BASEMENT) 7 7/7°(max) RISE _ 10"(min) RUN
F20MPA (mIn) CONCRETE SLAB 11"(min) THREAD 1" NOSING

6'~6"(min) HEAD ROOM

3-8 RAIL AT LANDING & STAR
('MAY‘):‘ VERTICAL SPACING

1/2 GYPSUM BOARD FOR

INSULATED STAIRWELLS ONLY

NOT LESS THAN 100mm OF COARSE CLEAN

GRANULAR MATERIAL(RADON ROCKS) CONTAINING NOT

MORE THAN 10% OF MATERIAL THAT WILL PASS A 4 mm SIEVE
SHALL BE PLACED BENEATH FLOOR—ON—GROUND.

FLOOR (GARAGE PILE

775 MPA |n CONCRETE SLAB - - min) CONCRETE PILE
g/p WTH 6"x6'8 : RI/'F WITH 3—15M VERTICAL (

mil

POLY
6”(min) WELL COMPACTED PIT RUN SAND PILE
SLOPED TO FRONT 3"(min)

= min] CONCRETE PILE
FLOOR (UPPER LEVEL Rey WL 4—1oM VERTICAL
g ISI;IING FLOOR MATERIALS
T YW%?BW%%%E%IRAE 4"0SB SUBFLOOR 26 )—ALNG
BT CLAS FIR 142 ORI JoISTS 3-6"(min) HAND RAIL

<> FLOOR §MAIN LEVEL)
Q PLYWOOD UNDERLAY

‘ ROOF (TRUSS)
ROOFTN A =] = VATION

< :) ROOF IFDR DETACHED GARAGE AND COVERED DECK ONLY)

‘ ROOF _(RAFTER)
ON

4’max) VERTICAL SPACING

WASHER / DRYER
APS

AND_STAND PIPE FOR WASHER
VENT DRYER TO EXTERIOR

‘ WEEPING TILE

AS FER FLOO .
2 FBRIDCING © 70 0.C.(max)
1/5 GYPEUM BOARD

PLYWOOD OR 3/4”0SB_SUBFLOOR E OR SUMP PUMP

D SoLAS FIR #&z O " JOISTS COVERED WITH 6”(min) OF CLEAN GRAVEL
S PER FLOOR 'PLANS _|
AR " X TBROGING 6 70" 0.C. (max) @ FLUE

2"(min) CLEARANCE TO ALL WOOD

O DOOR

C/W SELF—CL(OSER AND WEATHER STRIPPING
INSULATION

2"RIGID INSULATION

POST

370 ADJUSTABLE STEEL POST

POST
@ NGINEERED COLUMN D TO SUIT LOAD

DOWEL

2°x6" SOLID BLOCKING @ 48" O.C. AND @ TIER POINTS
15M DOWELS @ 2470.C. Al D

‘ DOWEL
2—20M DOWELS TOP & BOTTOM
FOOTING
X X min CRETE FOOTING
R/F WITH 2—15M EAC! AY

BUILDING PAPER . .
APPROVED TRUSSES @ 24" OR 16" O.C.
AS PER FLOOR PLANS

CELLULOSE FIBER INSULATION R52
1 QEILING BOARD
W FASCIA BOARD

EAVESTROUGH & R.W.L. TO STORM LINE
SOFFIT VENTED

BUILDING PAPER

APPROVED TRUSSES @ 24" OR 16" O.C.
AS PER FLOOR PLANS

EOQS OFIQ_ R—40 INSULATION

107 ILING B
/%V o FASCIA BOARD

EAVESTROUGH & R.W.L. TO STORM LINE
SOFFIT VENTED

BUILDING PAPER

‘ PILE

DOUGLAS FIR #1&2 RAFTERS OR | JOISTS Q 8/ 8—0 DEEP MPA (min) CONCRETE PILE
A FLOOR PLANS -

2'$x4I-:STRAPPING @ 2470.C. R/F WITH 1-10M VERTICA

PERPENDICULAR TO AND ON TOP OF RAFTERS
FRICTION FIT R—52 CELLULOSEFIBER INSULATION

i
2I' GYPSUM BOARD

DOWEL
@ —T5M 4" x 24 ORNER BARS TOB @ BOTTOM

@ GRADE BEAM
8"x20 1/2 25MPA (min) CONT. CONCRETE GRADE BEAM

GRADE BEAM

@)

; KF W 23 CONT."TOP' & BOTTOM
~15M CONT. TOP & BOTTOM
1&"' e S W A\ SoP FoRv
O TSPtk @ PILE
12/0 " DEEP 25MPA (min) CONCRETE PILE
FOOTING P Wit S-T0M VERTICAL

SIZING VARIES AS PER ENGINEERED COLUMN SPECIFICATION

@ METAL SCREW PILE
SEE MANUFACTURER DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE

ALL SIZES & DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE
REPORTED TO THIS OFFICE

OFFICE CLARIFICATION AGREED UPON BEFORE PROCEEDING

FOUNDATION WALLS OF POURED CONCRETE TO BE 8"

THICK AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
REINFORCED WITH 2 ROWS OF 2-10M.

WALLS SHALL BE DAMPROOFED WITH HEAVY COAT OF
BITUMINOUS OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERAL.

BASEMENT WINDOWS SHALL BE REINFORCED
AS PER ENGINEERED DETAIL

CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 20 MPa
(2900 psi.) AFTER 28 DAYS WITH AIR ENTRAINMENT OF
5 TO 8 PERCENT.

ATTIC ACCESS TO BE AT LEAST 20°X28°C/W WEATHER
STRIPPING AND INSULATION

TH BUILDING SITE SHALL BE GRADED SO THAT SURFACE
WATER SHALL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING

END BEAR/ING OF JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1 1/2"
FLOOR & CEILING JOIST BRIDGING AS PER ENGINEERED DETAIL

CONTINIOUS WOOD STRAPPING

AND IS TO CONSISTS OF CROSS BRIDGING,SOLID BLOCKING OR
DOUBLE FRAMING UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS AND
AROND ALL OPENINGS

BUILT-UP BEAMS SHALL ONLY HAVE SPLICES IN ALTERNATE
POINT PAST A POST, EXCEPT AT BEAM ENDS.

FIRE STOPS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL CONCEALED
SPACES @ FLOOR,CEILING & ROOF LEVELS INCLUDING THE
SPACE BETWEEN THE CHIMNEY FLUE AND SHAFT WHERE IT
PASSES THROUGH FLOOR OR CEILING.

PROVIDE BUILT-UP POSTS OF A WIDTH EQUAL TO THE WIDTH

OF BEAM, WHERE FRAMED INTO INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR WALLS.

ROOF OR ATTIC SPACES IS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN
UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA OF NOT LESS THAN OF THE
INSULATED CEILING AREADISTRIBUTED TO PROVIDE GOOD
CROSS VENTILATION.

EXHAUST FROM KITCHEN ARE WASHROOM FANS IS TO BE
DUCTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE & DUCT IS TO BE
INSULATED THROUGH UNHEATED SPACE

COMBUSTION AR IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FUEL FIRED HEATING
APPLIANCES INCLUDING FIRE PLACES INTRODUCD BY INTAKES
OTHER THAN A DOOR OR WINDOW

ALL COMMON HOUSE/ GARAGE WALLS, CEILING AND FLOORS
SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRERATED.

FOR ATTACHED GARAGES, ANY COMMON WALL IS TO PROVIDE
AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF GAS AND
EXHAUST FUMES. ANY DOOR IS TO BE TIGHT FITTING,
WEATHER STRIPPED ,AND FITTED WITH SELF CLOSING DIVICE.

AVOID PACKING CANTILEVERS FULL OF INSULATION LEAVE AN
AR SPACE BETWEEN SUBFLOOR AND INSULATION FOR WARM
AR CIRCULATION

INSULATION AND THE BOTTOM OF THE ROOF SHEATHING FOR
ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION

AT THE INTERSECTION OF ROOFS PROVIDE SHEET METAL
FLASHING OF ATLEAST 0.013" THICK GALVANIZED STEEL OR
OTHER ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL

USE 1/2" CD DRYWALL OR 5/8" DRYWALL WHERE TRUSSES
ARE GREATER THAN 16” 0.C.

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED BY PERMANENT CONNECTIONS
TO A ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL
SLEEPING AREAAS AND THE REMAINDER OF THE HOUSE

NON HARDENING CAULKING COMPOUND TO BE USED
OVER AND AROUND ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS
PLUMBING ACCESS OF 16°X20” TO BE PROVIDED
FOR TUBS AND SHOWERS

PROVIDE FRESH AR INTAKES FOR FUR NACES AND FIREPLACES

ALL WORKMANSHIP TO BE A STANDARD EQUAL IN
ALL RESPECTS TO GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE
SIDDING/ STUCCO TO BE 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE
ALL LINTLES TO BE 3-27X12"

FINISH WOOD RAILINGS, PICKETS MAXIMUM 4" O.C.
PRECAST CONCRETE STEPS.

CAPED DRYER VENT

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCH-20"X28"

LINEN CLOSET —4 SHELVES MIN, 1"-2” DEEP
WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED TO
STAIR SUPPORT TO BE 4"X4" KILN DRIED SPRUCE
POST ON 24"X 24°X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING
PROVIDE @AT LEAST ONE AIR EXCHANGE PER HOUR

DETAIL-B RADON GAS EXTRCTION DETAIL ‘/I

.Va ;-

RADON ey

CENTRE OF FLOOR SLAB N

- = 4 = Rl = ‘ 4 .'4

‘ B T i SRR PR IS
POLYETHYLENE 59395 T oo d
AR/GAS SOL BARRER - (y J-c oY i
GRANULAR MATERAL 2 ~ 0CoG
(RADON ROCKS) symife 0 Q) oY oY d =
100" MM EXHAUST PIPE




PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS (ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" EXTERIOR FOAM)
THERMAL RESISTANCES FOR ZONE /A WITH HRV

FOUNDATION WALL W/FOOTING (HOUSE)
RSI 2.98 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.8.(1)C, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

RSI VALUE
8" CONCRETE WALL 0.08
2'¥6"STUDS @ 24°0.C. 281
&R~20 BATT INSULATION
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET --
INTERIOR AR FILM 0.2
EFFECTIVE VALUE 301

@) EXTERIOR WALL (HOUSE & GARAGE)
RSI 2.97 REQURED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.6.(1)B, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

RSI VALUE
OUTSIDE AR FILM 0.03
ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM 1.35
SHEATHING PAPER -
3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING ~ 0.09

2°x6”STUDS @ 24°0.C.

&R-20 BATT INSULATION 253
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
INTERIOR AR FILM 012
EFFECTIVE VALUE 420

WALL (TO GARAGE)
@ RSl 2.81 REQURED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.6.(1)B

RSI VALUE
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
2'x6"STUDS @ 19.2°0.C. (21.5%) 261

&R—-22 BATT INSULATION (78.5%)

AR BARRIER -
5/8" FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD  0.10

EFFECTIVE VALUE 2.91

@) TALL WALL
RSl 2.97 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.6.(1)B, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

RSI VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03
ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM 1.35
SHEATHING PAPER -
3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING 0.09

2'x6°@ 12°0.C. R-20 BATT 2.38
0R 2'+6"@ 8°0.C. R-20 BATT 2.33
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12

EFFECTIVE VALUE 4.05 4.00

RIM BOARD ASSEMBLY, BATT INSULATION,
RSl 2.97 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE 9.36.2.6.B

MAIN FLOOR

RS| VALUE
QUTSIDE AR FILM 0.03
ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM  1.35
SHEATHING PAPER —
3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING  0.09

11/8" PRE-INSULATED RM BOARD  0.26

11 7/8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS®
19.2" 0.C.(11.5%) + 3.35
R20 BATT INSULATION(88.5%)

6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
EFFECTIVE VALUE 5.08

CEILING BELOW ATTIC
RSI 8.67 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.4(1)A, A-9.36.2.4(1)D

UPPER FLOOR-PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS

UPPER FLOOR—PARALLEL TO JOISTS

RSI VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03
ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM  1.35
SHEATHING PAPER -
3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING ~ 0.09

311/2" INSULATED PONY WALL

R-20 BATT INSULATION 3.52
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
EFFECTIVE VALUE 4.99

RSl VALUE
OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03

R39 CELLULOSE FIBER INSULATION ¢ o4
CONTINIOUS RS '

2X4 BOTTOM CHORD @ 24°0.C.(7%) 1.5
35" CELLULOSE (RS 2.22, R13)(93%)

6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET

1/2" CEILING BOARD 0.077
INTERIOR AIR FILM (HEAT FLOW UP) 0.11
EFFECTIVE VALUE 9.04

OVERALL R VALUE
OF INSULATION R52

D FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE
RS| 5.02 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.4.(1)A, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

CANTILEVER - SEE DETAIL ON APNDX-5

RSI 5.02 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.4.(1)A, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

OUTSIDE AIR FILM

ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM  1.35

SHEATHING PAPER

3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING ~ 0.09

2'x6"STUDS @ 24°0.C.
&R—-20 BATT INSULATION

6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET
GYPSUM BOARD
INTERIOR AIR FILM

EFFECTIVE VALUE

RSI VALUE
0.03

2.53

0.08
0.12
4.20

RSl VALUE
INTERIOR AIR FILM (HEAT FLOW DOWN) ~ 0.16
FLOOR FINISH -

SUBFLOOR 0.17
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET -
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
AR GAP 0.16

2X10 FRAME @24” 0.C.(10%)

& R-32 BATT INSULATION(90%) ~ *4/
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
OUTSIDE AR FILM 0.03
EFFECTIVE VALUE 515

RSI VALUE
INTERIOR AR FILM (HEAT FLOW DOWN)  0.16
FLOOR FINISH -
SUBFLOOR 0.17

11 7/8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS®

19.2” 0.0.(11.5%) + 465

R30 BATT INSULATION(88.5%)

5/8" PLYWOOD OR 0SB SHEATHING 0.135
VOoID -
SHEATHING PAPER -
NON VENTED METAL SOFFIT -
OUTSIDE AR FILM 0.03

EFFECTIVE VALUE 5.15

@ FOUNDATION WALKOUT EXTERIOR WALL
RSI 2.97 REQUIRED W/HRV
TABLE A-9.36.2.6.(1)B, A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

RS| VALUE
QUTSIDE AR FILM 0.03
ACRYLIC STUCCO W/1.5" FOAM  1.35
SHEATHING PAPER —
3/8" (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHNG  0.09

2"x6"STUDS @ 16"0.C.

&R-20 BATT INSULATION 248
6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET —
GYPSUM BOARD 0.08
INTERIOR AR FILM 012
EFFECTIVE VALUE 415

NOTES:

ALL WINDOWS MAX USI 1.60, ALTERNATIVE: MIN ER=25
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS MAX USI 1.60

SINGLE EXTERIOR DOOR EXCEPTION

MAX USI 2.60

MATERIALS INTENDED TO PROVIDE THE PRINCIPAL
RESISTANCE TO AIR LEAKAGE CONFORM TO

CAN/ULC-S741.

COMPONENT/EQUIPMENT HEATING/COOLING CAPACITY| STANDARD | MIN PERFORMANCE
GAS-FIRED FORCED AIR FURNACE |  <65.9kW[222,000Btu/h] | CAN/CSA-P.2 | >=AFUE 92%

COMPONENT INPUT STANDARD  [PERFORMANCE REQ'T

GAS-FIRED HOT WATER TANK <22kW[75,000Btu/h] CAN/CSA-P.3 | EF>=0.67-0.0005V

NOTE: FOR ZERO-LOT-LINE LOT REPLACE WITH
3/8” (9.5mm) 0SB SHEATHING RSI(0.093) OR
1/2" GLASS-MAT SHEATHING RSI (0.09)

HI=TECH DESIGNS

6734 75 ST NW CANADA LTD.

REVISED
2021-06-12

2
EDMONTON, AB, #TGE 679
PHONE: (780) 450-4512

FAX: 1-888-872-6593
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CONTINUOUS AR /VAPOUR
BARRIER ASSEMBLY-2

SILL TO TOP OF PLATE=——~_ __

6mil POLY AS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
ON CEILING ONLY

HOUSE

6mil POLY ==—==-- -

INSULATION STOP

e AIR BARRIER SANDWICHED

R—20 BATT INSULATION

BASEMENT

6mil POLY ===—-~ -

SLAB PERIMETER MUST BE SEALTED TO WALL
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE SLAB MUST BE SEALED

POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER SLAB

TYVEK BUILDING PAPER
AS AIR BARRIER

" SEALTED TO CONCRETE

i

/ I
\ / SILL TO BOTTOM OF PLATE-———rul{ ==
N \ / |
AN \(/ Bmil POLY AS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER i X
- "7 ON CEILING ONLY |
@ = =
SEE DETAIL A ON APNDX-5 i X
|
|
|
|
|
Bmil POLY -——-—- —~
| a
|
GARAGE | §
|
|
9|
| |
| i
| |
| X
| |
w 1
| X
| !
| |
| I
=
|
|
)
|
SILL PLATE INSTALLED OVER N X
SILL GASKET AND AR FLOW RETARDER
<
v
GARAGE SLAB T
v < - - N v < g = ~—v . - < E—
< - DS o q. i < < v -_Vq . < . - N 9 . . vy .
Lv] - v
v v
<
v
< N B v < < qv 9 v . S
. Ty < v < v v < ) vog I s T
U ~ v N v v < h v N / < v
~ v 9

- <:>

HI-TECH DESIGNS

6734 75 STNIW 4 2 CANADALTD.
EDMONTON, AB. T6F 6T9

PHONE: (780) 450-4512

FAX: [-888-872-6503

REVISED
2021-06-12
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CONTINUOUS AIR/VAPOUR
BARRIER ASSEMBLY-3

SUBFLOOR (RSI=0.17)

DETAIL A

ATTIC ACCESS DETAIL

CELLULOSE FIBER INSULATION
MIN RSI=2.6 REQUIRED W/HRV

RETAINER

R-20 BATT INSULATION

CELLULOSE FIBER INSULATION

CEILING BOARD

Nc—_6mil POLY AS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER

FOAM WEATHER STRIPPING BETWEEN ACCESS PANEL AND CEILING BOARD
CAULKING /SEALANT

GYPSUM BOARD

2X6 FRAME(7%§
R-20 BATT INSULATION(93%)

6mil POLYETHYLENE SHEET
1/2" CEILING BOARD
INTERIOR AR FILM (HEAT FLOW UP)

EFFECTIVE VALUE

RSl VALUE
0.08

3.10

0.08
on
3.37

UNHEATED FLOOR — ABOVE FROST LINE
RSI 1.96 REQUIRED W/HRV

11 7/8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS@
19.2° 0.C(11.5%) +
R30 BATT INSULATION(88.5%) (RSI=4.65)

[— | [ [ []

5/8" PLYWOOD OR 0SB SHEATHING (RSI=0.135)

SHEATHING PAPER

NON VENTED METAL SOFFIT

TYVEK BUILDING PAPER

WRAP AROUND RIM BOARD

AS AIR BARRIER """ / Z

AND CANTILEVER

|
|
| ) SEALTED TO CONCRETE
|
TYVEK BUILDING PAPER ! SLAB PERIMETER MUST BE SEALTED TO WALL
AS AR BARRIER | ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE SLAB MUST BE SEALED
Al
|
| POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER SLAB
SILL PLATE INSTALLED OVER |
SILL GASKET AND AIR FLOW RETARDER INTERIOR AIR FILM (HEAT FLOW DOWN) RSl 0.16
, CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB RSI 0.04
25" XPS RSl 222 ————— | v
N
GROUND LINE
<
v (@] S
. : =| =
r ol D
i W10 2|2
I v o
: S -
| . &2
1 v (n'y
| O |
| =2
: ) ~ S
: v ~— f@]
I
: <
H v
=)
! <
i . Nl T Nf v v <
6mil POLY . < | 5 v
|
|
: REVISED
HI-TECH DESIGNS | ™ p1-05-12

CANTILEVER (MAIN & UPPER FLOOR)

WALKOUT

6734 75 STNW #2
EDMONTON, 4B, T6E 6T9
PHONE: (780) 450-4512
FAX: 1-888-872-6593

CANADA LTD.

APNDX-5




PENETRATION DETAIL

COMPRESSION JOINT o~ SPRAY FOAM

POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER SPRAY FOAM Nailing

SEALED WIRE-ENTRY HOLE

FLANGE
/ MUST BE SEALED TO 6mil POLY
SEALANT APPLIED TO
| /|1l FLANGE

Air Sealed
Electrical Box

Gasket J¢

UNDER SLAB PENERATION

ELECTRICAL BOXES WILL BE
SEALED WITH A FLEXIBLE
POLYURETHANE FLANGE LAPPED
AT A MINIMUM 2" AND
STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED
CAULKING SEALANT AS REQUIRED.
THE ENTRANCE OF THE WIRE
SHOULD BE SEALED TO THE BOX

SPRAY FOAM

WM ELECTRICAL BOXES
3 | O

| POLY HAT
| MUST BE SEALED TO 6mil POLY
TYVEK BUILDING PAPER | .
AS AIR BARRIER ) 6mil POLY CELLULOSE FIBER INSULATION

EXTERIOR WALL PENERATION

ENTRY HOLE

———ROOF TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD

CEILING

TWO HALVES OF FIRESTOP

AR ] | mme T PLOT LIGHTS
=
EEEEEEEEECE (N EEEFFEFEEEE O VATER DISCHARCE
- SUMP PIT COVER
__________ = = T0 BE ARTIGHT
= SEALANT APPLIED TO
FIRESTOP L ALL JOISTS MUST BE SEALED TO 6mil POLY
CEILING TRIM PLATEJVO SPRAY FOAM 3 \; POLYETHYLENE SOIL GAS BARRIER
I |
|
CEILING PENERATION BECHO: DERT
SUMNP PIT
NOTE:
HEAT DUCT AND COLD AIR RETURNS ARE
_ REVISED
NN 17 NG CPSUM BOARD: Ve SUMP PIT INSTALLATION HI=TECH DESIGNS 1 50 e
IS NOT A RESIDENTIAL TEHERMAL BARRIER. Ega?)N7TSONST "AVB’ #[GZE 6T ) APN D>< 6
PHONE: (780) 450-4512 —

FAX: 1-888-872-6593
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X

_

DETARIL 'A’

N—WALL SHEATHING

N—2mm (3mm BEST PRACTICE)
GAP BETWEEN SHEATHING
(TYPICAL THROUGHOUT)

\—BUILDING MEMBRANE (MIN 250mm WIDE)
LAP OVER WINDOW JAM & EXTEND 1S0mm
ON INSIDE FACE OF WALL FRAMING

DETAIL

WINDOW INSTALLATION,

8!

&,

BUILDING MEMBRANE OVER TOP FLANGE
SEAL MEMBRANE TO THE FULL WIDTH O
THE NAILING FINS WITH A CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF SEARLANT - EXTEND MEMBRANE
PAST VERTICAL STRIPS OF MEMBRANE

\—BUILDING MEMBRANE OVER
SIDE FLANGES

\—BUILDING MEMBRANE OVER
BOTTOM FLANGE

OF SEARLANT WHICH EXTENDS FROM THE
BOTTOM LEFT CORNER UP AND ACROSS
THE HEAD THEN DOWN TO THE BOTTOM
RIGHT CORNER - SEALANT SHOULD BE
APPLIED THROUGH THE CENTERLINE OF
THE NARILING HOLES

»« DO NOT SEAL THE BOTTOM FLANGE ==

ICI

DETAIL

SET NARILING FIN IN A CONTINUOUS BERD

SILL FLASHING
THE DEPTH OF

IBI

z,
Y
i

(RPN VL W ——"

DETAIL

WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

\—BUILDING MEMBRANE TO EXTEND PAST

A DISTANCE EQUAL TO
THE HORIZONTAL

MEMBRANE & LAP OVER ACCORDINGLY
LAP OVER WINDOW JAM & EXTEND
ON INSIDE FACE OF WALL FRAMING

N—INSTALL SPECIFIED BUILDING PAPER

. HORIZONTALLY BEGINNING AT THE
1 BOTTOM OF THE WALL & PROCEEDING

UPWARD LAPPING COURSES RS
SPECIFIED - APPLY BUILDING PAPER
OVER THE MEMBRANE

IDI

WALL SHEARTHING &
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